END OF YEAR 2025




Overview

Grants
e EMS Grant $5,512
e Firehouse Subs Grant $40,000
o Battery powered extrication tools
e MARCS $1,800

Brian McKellar- EMS member of the Year
Keary Ginn- Firefighter of the Year

Took possession of our new 2025 Spencer Fire Engine. First engine purchased in 26
years

3 firefighters obtained their level 2 certification, 75% reimbursable by the state.
6 members became EMT’s. This class was free of charge to JSP personnel
A new boat was delivered and put into service; donated by a church

Ladders, Hose and pumps were tested to NFPA standards

Training Hours 1624

Volunteer Fire Hours 1377

Volunteer EMS Hours 584

Average response time 2 minutes 15 seconds

Overlapping Incidents 278



JSP RUN NUMBERS PER DISTRICT

Incidents by District

e Brown Township
o 1 Fire
o 74 EMS

e Concord Township
o 8Fire
o 41 EMS

e Fletcher
o 1 Fire
o 33 EMS

e Mad River Township
o 43 Fire
o 90 EMS
o 8MVC’s

e Johnson Township
o 43 Fire
o 151 EMS
o 7MVC’s

e Jackson Township
o JSP

= 10 Fire
» 61 EMS

= 7MVC’s

o Christiansburg
o German

e Christiansburg

e Saint Paris
o 45 Fire

75

49

34

116

194

71

18

69
316



O

O

265 EMS
6 MVC’s

e Mutual Aid Given

O

o O O O O O O O O O o

Troy

Piqua

Urbana
Christiansburg
German Township
Fletcher
Rosewood
Rosewood/Shelby Co
Mechanicsburg
Sidney

Casstown

West Liberty

e Mutual Aid Received

O

0 0O 0O 0O O O O o O

Piqua

Urbana
Fletcher
Christiansburg
Troy
Rosewood
West Liberty
Pike Township
Quincy
DeGraff

Continued...

A A AW, N~NDN



Hospital Transports

Dayton Children’s

Kettering Springfield
Kettering Troy

Mary Rutan

Mercy Urbana
MVH/CareFlight

Springfield Regional

Upper Valley Medical Center
Wilson

Shift Response Breakdown

e A shift 318

e B shift 346

e C shift 377

e Total Calls 1041
Transports

e BLS 428

o ALS 148

576

68

238

16
235



