

END OF YEAR 2025



Overview

Grants

- EMS Grant \$5,512
- Firehouse Subs Grant \$40,000
 - Battery powered extrication tools
- MARCS \$1,800

Brian McKellar- EMS member of the Year

Keary Ginn- Firefighter of the Year

Took possession of our new 2025 Spencer Fire Engine. First engine purchased in 26 years

3 firefighters obtained their level 2 certification, 75% reimbursable by the state.

6 members became EMT's. This class was free of charge to JSP personnel

A new boat was delivered and put into service; donated by a church

Ladders, Hose and pumps were tested to NFPA standards

Training Hours 1624

Volunteer Fire Hours 1377

Volunteer EMS Hours 584

Average response time 2 minutes 15 seconds

Overlapping Incidents 278

JSP RUN NUMBERS PER DISTRICT

Incidents by District

● Brown Township	75
○ 1 Fire	
○ 74 EMS	
● Concord Township	49
○ 8 Fire	
○ 41 EMS	
● Fletcher	34
○ 1 Fire	
○ 33 EMS	
● Mad River Township	116
○ 43 Fire	
○ 90 EMS	
○ 8 MVC's	
● Johnson Township	194
○ 43 Fire	
○ 151 EMS	
○ 7 MVC's	
● Jackson Township	71
○ JSP	
■ 10 Fire	
■ 61 EMS	
■ 7 MVC's	
○ Christiansburg	18
○ German	1
● Christiansburg	69
● Saint Paris	316
○ 45 Fire	

- 265 EMS
- 6 MVC's

Continued...

- Mutual Aid Given

○ Troy	6
○ Piqua	3
○ Urbana	31
○ Christiansburg	24
○ German Township	1
○ Fletcher	11
○ Rosewood	26
○ Rosewood/Shelby Co	11
○ Mechanicsburg	1
○ Sidney	1
○ Casstown	1
○ West Liberty	2

- Mutual Aid Received

○ Piqua	2
○ Urbana	4
○ Fletcher	7
○ Christiansburg	7
○ Troy	1
○ Rosewood	6
○ West Liberty	3
○ Pike Township	1
○ Quincy	1
○ DeGraff	1

Hospital Transports **576**

● Dayton Children's	5
● Kettering Springfield	1
● Kettering Troy	68
● Mary Rutan	1
● Mercy Urbana	238
● MVH/CareFlight	4
● Springfield Regional	16
● Upper Valley Medical Center	235
● Wilson	8

Shift Response Breakdown

● A shift	318
● B shift	346
● C shift	377
● Total Calls	1041

Transports

● BLS	428
● ALS	148